

For Immediate Release

Genesis Arms Renews Exclusive Partnership with HUXWRX for 2025

Boise, ID – January 16, 2025 – Genesis Arms is pleased to announce the renewal of its exclusive partnership with HUXWRX for the 2025 year. This collaboration strengthens Genesis Arms' commitment to delivering top-tier suppressor technology to enhance the performance and reliability of its firearms.

The renewed partnership ensures continued access to the Ventum 12K suppressor, a revolutionary device co-developed by Genesis Arms and HUXWRX. The Ventum 12K is designed for the Genesis Arms Gen-12, the industry's premier AR-10 platform 12-gauge, delivering unmatched durability, sound suppression, and accuracy. The device has been a game-changer for tactical operators, sports shooters, and firearm enthusiasts alike.

"This partnership with HUXWRX represents our shared vision for setting new industry standards," said Cody Cohen, CSMO of Genesis Arms. "The Ventum 12K suppressor embodies the innovation, precision, and performance we stand for, and working closely with the HUXWRX team has allowed us to bring our Gen-12 users a product they can truly rely on. We look forward to pushing boundaries together and delivering cutting-edge solutions to our customers."

Through this exclusive partnership, Genesis Arms and HUXWRX aim to introduce more advancements that set a new benchmark for performance and safety in the firearms industry.

For more information about Genesis Arms and the Ventum 12K suppressor, visit www.genesisarms.com.

About Genesis Arms:

Genesis Arms is a premier firearm manufacturer specializing in the development of high-caliber, tactical-grade firearms. Known for their innovative Gen-12 platform, Genesis Arms has consistently delivered industry-leading solutions for professional operators and firearm enthusiasts.

About HUXWRX:

HUXWRX specializes in advanced suppressor technology designed to enhance firearm performance. With a focus on safety, reliability, and cutting-edge innovation, HUXWRX products are trusted by operators worldwide for unparalleled sound suppression and durability. For more information, please visit https://huxwrx.com.

Media Contact:

Genesis Arms: Cody Cohen cody@genesisarms.com 208-704-2244

HUXWRX: Tim Rush Springboard5 for HUXWRX Safety Co. tim.rush@sb5pr.com